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The SPIA Survey Research Center at the University of Georgia fielded a survey of registered
voters in the state of Georgia from February 2" through the 14", This survey was designed
to tap public sentiments on a variety of political and policy issues as we progress into this
year’s state legislative session and the 2020 election season. Given the diversity of the state
of Georgia and the increasingly competitive nature of electoral competition in the state, these
data may provide some valuable insights into the 2020 electorate.

The survey includes job approval ratings for President Trump (46.8%) and Governor Kemp
(54.1%), as well as the Georgia General Assembly (47.8%). Favorability ratings for 2020
election candidates are also contained in the survey. These include President Trump (44.8%)
and candidates who have declared their intentions to run for U.S. Senate this year: Senator
Perdue (47.9%), Senator Loeffler (32.6%), Congressman Collins (33.8%), and Reverend
Raphael Warnock (19.7%). Governor Kemp (not running for office in 2020) had a
favorability rating of 55.2%.

A series of questions also examine the administration of elections in Georgia, including items
relating to voter confidence and election security. A slight majority of respondents are aware
that Georgia will be putting a new voting system in place in 2020 (53.6%) and a plurality of
respondents (44.3%) believe voter fraud to be the biggest threat to elections in the state.

Respondents were also asked about a number of budgetary items that may be addressed
during the legislative session. These questions include support for the Georgia Film Tax
Credit program (51.7%), the Jet Fuel tax break for airline companies (35.1%), and Governor
Kemp’s signature pledge to increase teacher pay (87.7%).

Finally, 57.2% of respondents in the state indicate that Chick-fil-A is their preferred chicken
restaurant.

Included in the report that follows are cross-tabulations between each question asked and
demographic factors, partisanship, and ideology.
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General Information:

The SPIA Poll was conducted February 2-14, 2019 and included a total of 922 (unweighted)
registered voters in Georgia. The survey was administered by the School of Public and International
Affairs Survey Research Center at the University of Georgia. Interviews were conducted in English.
A dual-frame statewide random sample consisting of approximately 65% cell phone numbers and
35% landline numbers was obtained through L2 (L2 is a sampling vendor that maintains a database
constructed from state voter registration lists. Through commercial sources, phone numbers have
been appended to the individual records (registrants) that make up these lists). The survey results
were weighted using iterative proportional raking in order to ensure the sample was representative of
the registrant population in terms of race, sex, age, and education. The calculated margin of error for
the total sample is +/-3.2 points at the 95% confidence level. This would mean that if 50% of
respondents indicate a topline view on an issue, we can be 95% confident that the population’s view
on that issue is somewhere between 53.2% and 46.8%.
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Q1: Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as

president?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don’t know

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don’t know

Note: Entries are column percentages.
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Q2: Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the way Brian Kemp is handling his job as

governor?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don’t know

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don’t know

Note: Entries are column percentages.
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Q3: Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the way the Georgia General Assembly is

handling its job?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don’t know

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don’t know

Note: Entries are column percentages.
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Q4: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in Georgia today?

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Somewhat dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied
Don’t know

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Somewhat dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied
Don’t know

Note: Entries are column percentages.
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Q5: How would you describe the state of Georgia’s economy?

Excellent
Good

Fair

Poor

Don’t know

Excellent
Good

Fair

Poor

Don’t know
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Q6: Georgia voters will be using new voting machines in 2020 that will require them to select their choices on a touch screen, then print out paper
ballots to review and cast. Have you heard about this change?
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Q7: How confident are you that Georgia’s new voting system will accurately record election results?

Very confident
Confident
Somewhat confident
Not at all confident
Don’t know

Very confident
Confident
Somewhat confident
Not at all confident
Don’t know
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Q8: Which do you think is the biggest danger to keeping elections in Georgia safe, secure, and fair: voter fraud, voter suppression, or interference
by foreign countries?
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Q9: How likely is it that your vote will not be counted in the upcoming presidential election? Is this possibility...

Very likely
Likely

Not very likely
Not likely at all
Don’t know

Very likely
Likely

Not very likely
Not likely at all
Don’t know

Note: Entries are column percentages.
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Q10: The State of Georgia must balance its budget each year. The current forecast indicates that next year’s budget is facing a shortfall. In order to
balance the budget, do you support cutting spending, raising taxes, or a combination of the two?
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Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q11: The state legislature is considering reducing the top income tax rate for the state by a quarter percentage point, from 5.75 to 5.5%. Do you
support or oppose this proposal?
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Support 477 | 269 | 57.3 | 488 |49.0 |60.4 | 728 | 575 | 37.3 | 543 | 55.2 | 57.0 | 59.3 | 39.7 | 52.0 | 65.4
Oppose 50.0 | 53.8 | 419 | 435|469 | 283|224 |24.1| 56.0 | 359 | 376 | 38.0 | 353 | 50.5 | 44.7 | 26.2
Don’t know 2.3 194 | 09 | 7.7 | 41 [113| 48 | 184 | 6.6 9.8 7.2 4.9 5.3 9.7 3.3 8.4

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q12: Georgia has a film industry tax credit program designed to attract movie and television studio business to the state. A recent audit found the

film industry tax credit program cost the state approximately $870 million dollars in potential tax revenue. Do you support or oppose keeping this
tax break in place?
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Support 51.7 | 56.2 | 47.7 48.6 55.1 64.3 64.2 65.8 429 36.5 48.9 51.0 56.6 525
Oppose 415 | 38.2 | 44.4 | 445 38.2 30.4 28.4 30.3 50.3 53.9 449 43.4 34.1 40.8
Don’t know 6.8 5.6 7.9 6.9 6.6 54 7.4 3.9 6.8 9.6 6.2 55 9.3 6.7
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Support 57.8 | 53.2 | 49.2 | 534|619 |49.3 |456 |57.5| 524 | 39.1 | 535 | 629 | 58.0 | 51.1 | 70.2 | 47.0
Oppose 33.3 | 351 | 475 |41.8|37.1 399|496 |299| 404 | 522 | 41.7 | 357 | 340 | 418 | 25.0 | 46.7
Don’t know 89 | 117 | 34 | 48 | 1.0 108 | 48 | 126 | 7.2 8.7 4.7 1.4 8.0 7.1 4.8 6.3

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q13: Currently, the state of Georgia has stopped collecting sales tax on jet fuel, which has resulted in a savings to passenger airline companies
operating in the state. This tax break costs the state approximately $35 million per year in potential tax revenue. Do you support or oppose keeping
this tax break in place?
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Support 351 | 39.8 | 31.0 | 347 | 36.2 | 327 | 394 | 422 | 310 | 28.1 | 27.2 | 40.3 | 37.1 | 38.3
Oppose 58.2 | 54.7 | 61.3 | 57.3 | 59.1 | 60.0 | 56.7 | 51.3 | 609 | 635 | 62.6 | 56.2 | 55.6 | 56.7
Don’t know 6.8 5.6 7.7 7.9 4.7 7.3 3.9 6.5 8.1 8.4 10.2 3.4 7.3 5.0
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Support 159 | 430 | 385 |34.9(265|31.5|429|356| 30.7 | 30.8 | 29.4 | 385 | 49.7 | 354 | 39.8 | 335
Oppose 81.8 | 53.8 | 57.3 | 61.7 | 63.3 | 58.7 | 46.8 | 56.3 | 60.2 | 63.2 | 62.7 | 56.6 | 47.0 | 59.4 | 56.9 | 57.1
Don’t know 2.3 3.2 43 | 33 [10.2] 99 |103| 80 | 9.0 5.9 7.9 4.9 3.4 5.3 3.3 9.4

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q14: Governor Kemp has made it a priority to raise teacher pay in Georgia by $5,000. Last year, the legislature increased teacher pay by $3,000.
Should the legislature raise teacher pay by an additional $2,000 this year?
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Yes 87.7 | 844 | 904 | 86.9 | 87.7 | 96.4 | 89.7 | 909 | 859 | 87.1 | 843 | 88.0 | 90.2 | 90.9
No 106 | 13.7 | 79 | 11.1 | 113 1.8 10.3 6.9 114 | 11.8 | 134 | 11.3 7.3 8.3
Don’t know 1.7 1.9 1.6 1.9 1.0 1.8 0.0 2.2 2.7 1.1 2.3 0.7 2.4 0.8
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Yes 95.7 | 94.7 | 92.3 | 91.4 | 87.6 | 80.8 |80.2 |88.4| 81.9 | 859 | 905 | 944 | 86.0 | 92.1 | 81.3 | 85.4
No 2.2 5.3 68 | 7.2 | 124|178 |159|105| 163 | 125 | 7.9 42 | 113 | 74 | 138 | 12.8
Don’t know 2.2 0.0 09 |14 (00| 14 | 40 | 12| 18 1.6 1.6 1.4 2.7 0.5 4.9 1.8

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q15: Would you support another teacher pay raise this year if it required raising taxes? [Asked of those who responded Yes in Q14]
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Yes 759 | 694 | 813 | 73.2 | 821 | 70.4 | 89.6 77.5 69.0 | 695 | 69.3 | 78.0 | 81.7 | 77.3
No 21.0 | 26.7 | 16.2 | 24.0 | 141 | 27.8 9.9 21.1 259 | 260 | 276 | 184 | 15.1 | 20.9
Don’t know 3.1 3.9 2.5 2.8 3.8 1.9 0.5 1.4 51 4.5 3.1 3.5 3.2 1.8
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Yes 79.1 | 86.4 | 87.0 | 838|835 |651|525|842| 904 | 741 | 63.2 | 806 | 674 | 87.1 | 79.0 | 63.0
No 20.9 9.1 13.0 | 126 | 129 | 32.0 (446 | 11.8| 5.9 228 | 351 | 179 | 295 | 10.3 | 19.0 | 33.3
Don’t know 0.0 4.5 0.0 37 | 35| 29 | 30 | 39 3.7 3.2 1.8 15 3.1 2.6 2.0 3.7

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q16: Would you support another teacher pay raise this year if it meant cutting spending in other parts of the state budget? [Asked of those who
responded Yes in Q14]
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Yes 768 | 777 | 760 | 795 | 718 | 774 | 76.4 | 90.0 | 73.7 | 65.8 | 69.3 | 81.2 | 784 | 818
No 152 | 127 | 171 | 138 | 172 | 170 | 165 | 57 | 149 | 252 | 233 | 133 | 92 | 10.0
Don’tknow | 81 | 96 | 7.0 67 | 111 | 57 7.1 43 | 114 | 9.0 7.4 55 | 124 | 82
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Yes 76.7 | 685 | 79.4 | 759|788 ]84.3]69.3[829 69.1 | 745 | 73.7 | 83.0 | 86.0 | 745 | 75.0 | 80.7
No 116 | 213 | 168 | 105]176| 9.9 | 228|158 19.1 | 197 | 175 | 6.7 | 93 | 172 | 16.0 | 13.1
Don’tknow | 116 | 101 | 37 |136| 35 | 58 | 79 | 1.3 | 118 | 57 | 88 | 104 | 47 | 83 | 90 | 6.1

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q17: Governor Kemp has proposed a new initiative to fight gangs in Georgia, including tougher penalties for crimes committed by gangs. Do you
support or oppose this initiative?
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Support 785 | 76.7 | 80.2 83.0 70.7 74.5 57.6 81.5 83.8 88.8 85.9 76.6 72.2 75.2
Oppose 17.8 | 20.5 15.3 12.4 27.0 23.6 404 12.9 13.1 6.7 12.5 19.0 22.9 19.8
Don’t know 3.8 2.8 45 4.6 2.3 1.8 2.0 5.6 3.0 45 1.6 45 4.9 5.0
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Support 40.9 | 72.0 | 50.4 | 85.2 |80.6 |88.7 920|908 | 73.1 | 75.1 | 841 | 838 | 73.3 | 645 | 66.7 | 96.3
Oppose 386 | 215 | 479 | 124|163 | 94 | 40 | 80 | 216 | 22.2 | 127 | 134 | 20.7 | 29.7 | 26.0 | 2.9
Don’tknow | 205 | 6.5 1.7 24 1 31 |19 | 40| 11 | 54 2.7 3.2 2.8 6.0 5.8 7.3 0.8

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q18: For each of the following, please say if the word does or does not describe how you feel about the 2020 presidential election? [Interested]
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Yes 85,5 | 87.9 | 83.7 | 896 | 774 | 855 | 931 | 719 | 88.2 | 904 | 80.9 | 87.6 | 89.8 | 85.8
No 143 | 121 | 16.1 | 10.2 | 223 | 12.7 6.9 281 | 114 9.0 19.1 | 124 9.8 14.2
Don’t know 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.3 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0
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Yes 75.0 | 89.2 | 87.2 | 77.5|90.7 | 89.2 |88.8| 779 | 880 | 89.2 | 80.2 | 86.7 | 853 | 83.2 | 78.0 | 92.1
No 25.0 | 10.8 | 12.0 |225| 93 | 108 |11.2|22.1| 120 | 103 | 198 | 133 | 147 | 16,6 | 22.0 | 7.9
Don’t know 0.0 0.0 09 [ 00 | 00| 00| 00| 00| 00 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q19: For each of the following, please say if the word does or does not describe how you feel about the 2020 presidential election? [Anxious]
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Yes 52.0 | 46.7 | 56.5 | 50.7 | 54.2 | 53.6 | 65.0 | 543 | 449 | 466 | 485 | 54.1 | 49.8 | 60.3
No 46,9 | 52.1 | 423 | 488 | 439 | 446 | 350 | 453 | 541 | 50.0 | 495 | 448 | 50.2 | 39.7
Don’t know 11 1.2 1.2 0.5 2.0 1.8 0.0 0.4 1.0 3.4 2.0 1.0 0.0 0.0

(5]
=
g 2 2
j-l = (@)} (@)} o (o))
T g o 2 8 & 8 8 g 8
B 3 5 2 8 2 o < = =S 2 £ c
T = e O ® 2 9 5 ~ P S 3 % 3 S
2 — > IS > S Q & o o o S — 5 c 2
= < = 5 = o o — o o o S © 8 @ =
> ] < S < 2 > T} <o e S oS = £ o S
S 2 =) s 2 5 § B v 3 g S 2 S g=! &
> O %) = n (&} > ) B & & & @] &) = o
Yes 705 | 731 | 72.6 | 50.7 | 51.0 | 38.5|39.7 | 62.8 | 51.2 | 589 | 39.7 | 49.3 | 56.0 | 68.8 | 46.3 | 38.9
No 295 | 258 | 26,5 | 48.8|49.0 | 60.6 | 579|349 | 488 | 395 | 60.3 | 49.3 | 43.3 | 31.0 | 51.2 | 60.6
Don’t know 0.0 1.1 09 | 05 (00|09 |24 | 23| 00 1.6 0.0 1.4 0.7 0.3 2.4 0.5

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q20: For each of the following, please say if the word does or does not describe how you feel about the 2020 presidential election? [Frustrated]
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Yes 52.7 | 42.7 | 61.6 | 46.0 | 608 | 76.4 | 547 | 53.2 | 51.2 | 51.1 | 51.8 | 49.0 | 56.1 | 59.2
No 46.8 | 57.3 | 37.6 | 53.6 | 38.2 | 236 | 453 | 46.8 | 48.1 | 47.2 | 475 | 50.7 | 43.4 | 40.8
Don’t know 0.5 0.0 0.8 0.4 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 1.7 0.7 0.3 0.5 0.0
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Yes 844 | 649 | 729 | 62.2 | 53.1|28.2 | 408 | 54.7 | 47.3 | 595 | 53.2 | 49.7 | 50.7 | 74.7 | 50.8 | 30.5
No 156 | 340 | 26.3 | 37.8 459|718 |59.2|453| 521 | 389 | 46.8 | 50.3 | 49.3 | 25.0 | 46.8 | 69.2
Don’t know 0.0 1.1 08 |00 | 10 | 00 | 00| 00| 0.6 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 2.4 0.3

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q21: For each of the following, please say if the word does or does not describe how you feel about the 2020 presidential election? [Excited]
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Yes 50.0 | 55.6 | 449 | 59.7 | 323 | 464 | 483 | 485 | 534 | 50.0 | 53.6 | 51.0 | 49.3 | 38.8
No 489 | 437 | 535 | 396 | 66.0 | 51.8 | 51.7 | 515 | 459 | 472 | 444 | 486 | 50.2 | 60.3
Don’t know 1.1 0.7 1.6 0.7 1.7 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.7 2.8 2.0 0.3 0.5 0.8
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Yes 35.6 | 39.4 | 552 | 349|439 |615|69.6|500| 446 | 51.4 | 57.1 | 43.7 | 54.7 | 379 | 35.0 | 69.7
No 62.2 | 59.6 | 448 | 65.1 | 56.1 | 37.1 | 29.6 | 50.0 | 55.4 | 449 | 429 | 556 | 45.3 | 61.1 | 62.6 | 29.5
Don’t know 2.2 1.1 00 |00 | 00| 14 | 08 | 0.0 | 0.0 3.8 0.0 0.7 0.0 1.1 2.4 0.8

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q22: Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of President Donald Trump?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Don’t know

Favorable
Unfavorable
Don’t know
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448 | 55.6 | 35.3 | 67.1 6.3 25.0 | 153 | 53.2 | 524 | 55,6 | 53.0 | 42.6 | 405 | 37.2
522 | 395 | 63.3 | 323 | 86.0 | 73.2 | 787 | 46.3 | 446 | 421 | 41.1 | 56.4 | 576 | 61.2
3.0 4.9 14 0.5 7.7 1.8 5.9 0.4 3.0 2.2 5.9 1.0 2.0 1.7
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4.5 17.2 94 |268|57.7|80.2|728|322| 380 | 438 | 47.6 | 54.2 | 51.0 5.0 20.2 | 94.0
93.2 | 828 | 90.6 | 69.939.2|14.2| 256 |62.1| 53.0 | 55.7 | 50.8 | 45.1 | 47.7 | 93.2 | 69.4 5.0
2.3 0.0 0.0 33 | 31 |57 | 16 | 5.7 9.0 0.5 1.6 0.7 1.3 1.8 10.5 1.0

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q23: Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Governor Brian Kemp?

Favorable 11.1 | 28.7

Unfavorable | 88.9 | 55.3
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Favorable 55.2 | 60.7 | 50.4 | 66.3 | 34.7 | 52.7 | 36.0 | 58.9 | 605 | 64.0 | 62.4 | 53.4 | 50.7 | 48.3
Unfavorable | 344 | 29.1 | 39.0 | 256 | 50.0 | 40.0 | 52.7 | 316 | 304 | 242 | 25.8 | 39.3 | 36.6 | 40.8
Don’t know 104 | 10.2 | 10.6 8.1 15.3 7.3 11.3 9.5 9.1 11.8 | 11.8 7.2 12.7 | 10.8
(6]
=
g E o)) o o §
g 2 o £ 8 8 8 8 g 8
= 2 5 2 g 2 o < > > S = c
o = s O B £ & ¥ T 2 & B B 3 8
2 — > © > b Q &© o o o S — 5 c 2
= < = 5 = o @] ol o o o S © 8 @ =
> > < S < (2 > T} <o S S oS = £ o S
S 3 =) s 2 5 § B v 3 g S 2 S g &
> J n = n O > D B & & & @] a) £ o
19.7 | 46.9 | 755 | 789 | 78.6 | 43.0 | 54.2 | 56,5 | 51.2 | 65.3 | 57.3 | 28.8 | 39.0 | 88.0
70.1 | 416|153 | 80 | 175|419 | 30.7 | 359 | 376 | 27.8 | 34.7 | 60.4 | 46.3 5.0
103 | 115| 9.2 |13.1| 40 | 151 | 151 7.6 11.2 6.9 8.0 10.8 | 14.6 7.1

Don’t know 0.0 16.0

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q24: Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of U.S. Senator David Perdue?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Don’t know

Favorable
Unfavorable
Don’t know
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479 | 53.8 | 428 | 599 | 276 | 357 | 345 | 489 | 520 | 556 | 482 | 514 | 46.3 | 42.1
33.1 | 247 | 404 | 226 | 50.2 | 464 | 399 | 329 | 284 | 326 | 279 | 341 | 341 | 413
190 | 214 | 168 | 175 | 223 | 179 | 256 | 18.2 | 196 | 118 | 239 | 145 | 195 | 165
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114 | 16.1 | 28.2 | 35.6 | 66.0 | 66.2 | 77.6 | 30.2 | 42.4 | 50.3 | 429 | 55.2 | 58.0 | 248 | 37.9 | 74.9
795 | 645 | 57.3 | 404|216 | 99 | 9.6 |50.0| 339 | 335 | 357 | 29.4 | 280 | 604 | 36.3 | 6.0
9.1 194 | 145 | 240|124 239|128 |19.8| 236 | 16.2 | 214 | 154 | 140 | 148 | 258 | 19.1

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q25: Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of newly appointed U.S. Senator Kelly Loeffler?
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Favorable 326 | 351 | 30.3 | 399 | 20.7 | 218 | 218 | 323 | 37.7 | 380 | 40.1 | 314 | 25.7 | 28.1
Unfavorable | 275 | 256 | 293 | 21.0 | 36.7 | 436 | 238 | 220 | 296 | 33.0 | 23.7 | 259 | 29.6 | 37.2
Don’t know 399 | 39.3 | 404 | 39.0 | 427 | 345 | 545 | 457 | 327 | 29.1 | 36.2 | 428 | 447 | 347
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Favorable 8.7 172 | 248 | 16.7 | 47.4 | 446 | 56.0 | 425 | 25.3 | 34.1 | 31.0 | 35.7 | 340 | 155 | 34.7 | 499
Unfavorable | 435 | 323 | 37.6 {388 | 155|174 (168|218 | 33.7 | 26,5 | 26.2 | 28.0 | 30.0 | 453 | 194 | 125
Don’tknow | 47.8 | 505 | 37.6 | 445 (371|380 | 272|356 | 410 | 395 | 429 | 364 | 36.0 | 39.2 | 46.0 | 37.6

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q26: Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of newly appointed U.S. Congressman Doug Collins?

Favorable 17.8 | 15.1

Unfavorable | 42.2 | 30.1
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Favorable 338 | 421 | 26.6 | 440 | 163 | 25.0 | 20.7 | 36.6 | 36.0 | 41.6 | 375 | 355 | 311 | 248
Unfavorable | 25,5 | 23.3 | 274 | 17.0 | 38.7 | 41.1 | 232 | 246 | 256 | 28.1 | 28.0 | 20.3 | 248 | 33.1
Don’tknow | 40.7 | 34.7 | 459 | 39.0 | 45.0 | 339 | 56.2 | 388 | 384 | 30.3 | 345 | 441 | 442 | 42.1
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205 | 22.0|43.9|49.8 |50.8|22.1| 33.3 | 29.7 | 39.2 | 385 | 416 | 19.0 | 21.0 | 52.9
36.8 | 316|214 (122 (198|326 | 20.6 | 243 | 28.0 | 26.6 | 255 | 348 | 419 | 11.3
42.7 | 46.4 | 34.7 | 38.0 | 294 | 453 | 46.1 | 459 | 32.8 | 35.0 | 329 | 46.2 | 37.1 | 359

Don’t know 40.0 | 54.8

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q27: Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of U.S. Senate candidate Raphael Warnock?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Don’t know

Favorable
Unfavorable
Don’t know
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19.7 | 174 | 215 | 124 | 303 | 364 | 325 | 186 | 155 | 129 | 193 | 20.3 | 16.6 | 24.0
168 | 21.4 | 13.0 | 18.2 | 15.7 7.3 11.3 | 156 | 189 | 21.3 | 239 | 155 | 12.7 9.9
635 | 61.2 | 655 | 69.4 | 54.0 | 564 | 56.2 | 658 | 65.7 | 65.7 | 56.7 | 64.3 | 70.7 | 66.1
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20.0 | 23.7 | 359 | 20.6 | 25,5 |12.2 | 10.3|26.7 | 15.0 | 223 | 190 | 259 | 193 | 298 | 274 | 7.6
0.0 10.8 | 20.5 | 12.9|10.2 | 19.2 | 31.0| 14.0 | 228 | 114 | 16.7 | 14.7 | 13.3 | 13.7 | 16.1 | 20.2
80.0 | 65.6 | 436 | 66.5|64.3|685|58.7|593| 623 | 66.3 | 64.3 | 594 | 67.3 | 565 | 565 | 72.3

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q28: Which chicken restaurant do you prefer?

Chick-fil-A
Zaxby’s
Popeyes
Other (vol.)
Don’t know

Chick-fil-A
Zaxby’s
Popeyes
Other (vol.)
Don’t know
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572 | 644 | 50.8 | 645 | 443 | 52.7 60.1 67.2 52.9 48.9 51.8 | 62.4 | 53.1 64.5
18.7 | 123 | 24.2 | 15.9 24.0 16.4 25.1 11.2 20.9 17.4 18.7 22.4 17.9 11.6
142 | 142 | 142 | 11.8 19.7 9.1 8.9 14.2 16.2 16.9 20.0 8.6 15.5 10.7
4.2 4.4 4.1 34 4.0 14.5 3.0 2.6 51 5.6 4.6 24 6.8 3.3
5.8 4.7 6.7 4.4 8.0 7.3 3.0 4.7 51 11.2 4.9 4.1 6.8 9.9
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244 | 436 | 54.7 | 524 | 72.2 | 66.7 | 65.1 | 44.2 | 53.3 | 50.0 | 56.3 | 66.9 | 71.1 | 458 | 54.9 | 69.5
289 | 27.7 | 30.8 | 168 |16.5|11.7 | 159 | 33.7 | 224 | 21.2 | 18.3 | 11.3 8.1 23.7 | 21.3 | 125
26.7 | 20.2 94 |173| 6.2 |13.1|135|14.0| 194 | 179 | 151 | 14.8 8.7 179 | 13.1 | 11.7
4.4 3.2 4.3 58 | 00 | 3.8 | 40 | 1.2 1.2 7.1 1.6 2.8 54 5.5 25 2.6
15.6 5.3 0.9 77 | 52 | 47 | 16 | 7.0 3.6 3.8 8.7 4.2 6.7 7.1 8.2 3.7

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Sex:
Male
Female

Race:
White
Black
Other

Age:
18-29
30-44
45-64
65+

Education:

High school or less
Some college
BA/BS

Graduate school

Ideology:

Very liberal

Liberal

Slightly liberal
Moderate

Slightly conservative
Conservative

Very conservative

Income:

Under $25,000
$25,000-$49,999
$50,000-$74,999
$75,000-$99,999
$100,000-$149,000
Over $150,000

Political Party:
Democrat
Independent
Republican

DEMOGRAPHIC TOPLINES

Percentage

46.6
53.4

61.4
32.6
6.0

22.3
25.5
32.6
19.6

33.1
31.5
22.3
13.1

4.9
10.1
12.7
22.7
10.6
23.1
13.6

9.3
18.0
20.0
13.7
155
16.3

42.9
13.9
43.2



